
Centerville Bulldog Memorial Cross Country Invitational
Centerville, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Junior High Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Centerville Jh 23 1 2 5 7 8 10 11 12:49.8 1:52.5
2 Tri Ms 49 4 6 12 13 14 18 20 14:04.1 2:23.9
3 Randolph Southern Jh 60 3 9 15 16 17 19 21 14:26.6 2:49.3

Incomplete Teams: Hagerstown Jh, Lincoln Ms, Union City Jh, Union County Ms

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Centerville Jh
1 Mattias Hemlin, 8 11:37.8
2 Luke Kenny, 7 12:33.5
5 Hunter Biava, 7 13:06.4
7 Kooper Wolfal, 8 13:20.7
8 Mason Flynn, 8 13:30.2
10 Sam Scheer, 6 13:51.4
11 Jack Montgomery, 6 13:58.3

Total Time = 1:04:08.6     Total Places = 23

2. Tri Ms
4 Ethan Chew, 8 12:44.5
6 Alex Chew, 5 13:15.9
12 Colson Thompson, 6 14:18.5
13 Van Stamper, 8 14:53.3
14 Dylan Yanos, 6 15:08.3
18 Westyn Gorman, 7 15:36.8
20 Sean Stevenson, 5 16:03.3

Total Time = 1:10:20.5     Total Places = 49

3. Randolph Southern Jh
3 Trey Baker, 7 12:38.5
9 Isaiah Berger, 6 13:41.2
15 Cooper Mills, 6 15:11.9
16 Carter Minnis, 6 15:13.2
17 Parker McCord, 8 15:27.8
19 Max Tillson, 6 15:42.9
21 Andrew Govan, 6 16:33.1

Total Time = 1:12:12.6     Total Places = 60



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Dash Thacker, 8 11:37.3 Union City Jh
2 1 Mattias Hemlin, 8 11:37.8 Centerville Jh
3 2 Luke Kenny, 7 12:33.5 Centerville Jh
4 3 Trey Baker, 7 12:38.5 Randolph Southern Jh
5 4 Ethan Chew, 8 12:44.5 Tri Ms
6 5 Hunter Biava, 7 13:06.4 Centerville Jh
7 Dylan Shinaver, 8 13:06.7 Union City Jh
8 Griffin Overholt, 8 13:13.4 Union County Ms
9 6 Alex Chew, 5 13:15.9 Tri Ms
10 7 Kooper Wolfal, 8 13:20.7 Centerville Jh
11 8 Mason Flynn, 8 13:30.2 Centerville Jh
12 Zack Logston, 8 13:35.8 Hagerstown Jh
13 9 Isaiah Berger, 6 13:41.2 Randolph Southern Jh
14 Logan Hughes, 7 13:45.6 Union County Ms
15 10 Sam Scheer, 6 13:51.4 Centerville Jh
16 11 Jack Montgomery, 6 13:58.3 Centerville Jh
17 Rowen Evrard, 6 14:04.4 Centerville Jh
18 Carter Whittamore, 7 14:12.6 Union County Ms
19 12 Colson Thompson, 6 14:18.5 Tri Ms
20 Parker Gettinger, 7 14:44.2 Lincoln Ms
21 13 Van Stamper, 8 14:53.3 Tri Ms
22 14 Dylan Yanos, 6 15:08.3 Tri Ms
23 15 Cooper Mills, 6 15:11.9 Randolph Southern Jh
24 16 Carter Minnis, 6 15:13.2 Randolph Southern Jh
25 Gavin Rambo, 7 15:19.3 Union County Ms
26 Zeke Chasteen, 6 15:19.6 Centerville Jh
27 17 Parker McCord, 8 15:27.8 Randolph Southern Jh
28 Mikkel Hartman, 7 15:34.8 Union City Jh
29 18 Westyn Gorman, 7 15:36.8 Tri Ms
30 Mason Chaney, 7 15:40.2 Centerville Jh
31 19 Max Tillson, 6 15:42.9 Randolph Southern Jh
32 20 Sean Stevenson, 5 16:03.3 Tri Ms
33 Blake Rhodes, 7 16:03.5 Hagerstown Jh
34 21 Andrew Govan, 6 16:33.1 Randolph Southern Jh
35 Grayson Walker, 5 17:10.4 Hagerstown Jh
36 Jackson Liss, 8 17:55.8 Union City Jh
37 Raiden Reynolds, 5 19:27.2 Lincoln Ms
38 Brancyn Ewing, 4 19:50.9 Tri Ms
39 Parker Litten, 5 19:54.7 Tri Ms
40 Liam Byrd, 5 21:13.2 Tri Ms
41 Lucas Stout, 5 21:21.9 Hagerstown Jh


